
Race 1 12.45

PACE GRADE G & G1 HANDICAP
1 mile(s) 0 yards GREEN Number Cloths

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €50.00

1st - €250.00 2nd -€100.00 3rd - €50.00

Driver

SHANES INCOME
2013 - Dk Bay - G - Earned Income (USA) x Shanes Baby (06) IRL

Owner:

Trainer:

Derry McCarthy (-)

G

Derry McCarthy

02:12:50

MA(7), DR(AR), (), (), ()McCarthy

Last Five Lifetime

€0

02:12:50

€0

1

Derry

I TOLD YOU SO (12)
2012 - Bay - Brown - G - Backinthesaddlepan x Bell Magic

Owner:

Trainer:

Liam O' Regan (-)

10 Yds

Liam O' Regan

02:07:80

MA(5), MA(4), BA(1), MA(2), DR(3)Manning Jr

Last Five Lifetime

€500

02:07:80

€500

2

John

IB COYOTE (14)
2014 - Dark Bay - F - Share The Delight x Jill & Jones

Owner:

Trainer:

Bill Donovan & IB Stables (-)

10 Yds

Tadhg Murphy

02:03:00

PO(1), PO(1), PO(2), PO(1), MA(F)Murphy

Last Five Lifetime

€13,140

02:03:00

€13,140

3

Donal

SEE YOU LATER (12)
2012 - Bay - G - Harmony P (USA) x Gerrys Girl

Owner:

Trainer:

Shane Crowley (-)

10 Yds

Jason O' Reilly

02:08:70

MA(4), MA(4), BA(1), MA(2), CA(AR)O' Reilly

Last Five Lifetime

€540

02:08:70

€420

4

Jason

PANAM COLT (12)
2012 - Bay - G - Kikikolt (USA) x Meadowbranch Katie

Owner:

Trainer:

Kelleher Bros. (-)

10 Yds

Mike Kelleher

02:01:40

PO(2), DK(6), PO(DQ), MA(2), PO(6)Kelleher

Last Five Lifetime

€1,045

02:03:00

€245

5

Luke

GET ROCKIN (12)
2012 - Piebald - H - Lexies Rocky x Lyons Pandering

Owner:

Trainer:

Jeffrey Payne (-)

10 Yds

John Manning Jr

02:10:70

PO(1), CA(AR), MA(3), IB(3), ()Payne

Last Five Lifetime

€1,160

02:10:70

€1,160

6

Martin

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 2 13.10

PACE GRADE F & E HANDICAP
1 mile(s) 0 yards BROWN Number Cloths

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €50.00

1st - €250.00 2nd -€100.00 3rd - €50.00

Driver

ON THE OTHER SIDE (12)
2012 - Bay - G - Earned Income (USA) x Coalford Sky

Owner:

Trainer:

Derry McCarthy (-)

G

Derry McCarthy

02:16:60

CA(7), DU(PU), MA(8), MA(7), BA(PU)McCarthy

Last Five Lifetime

€300

No Time

€0

1

Derry

MOORESIDE CHARLEY
2010 - Bay - G - Make A Deal x Loretta Hanover

Owner:

Trainer:

Sean Kane (-)

G

Jeremiah O'Mahony

02:08:20

CA(1), DU(2), MA(4), MA(1), BA(3)O' Mahony

Last Five Lifetime

€895

02:37:40

€750

2

John

LYONS STALLONE
2005 - Br - G - Silky Stallone(CAN) x Miss Allison Plate (USA)

Owner:

Trainer:

O' Reilly & O' Driscoll (-)

20 Yds

Christopher O' Reilly

02:07:50

CA(5), DU(5), MA(2), DR(1), DK(4)O' Reilly

Last Five Lifetime

€1,830

02:09:00

€570

3

Christopher

KING WILLS ARRIVAL (11)
2011 - Dk Bay - G - Cams Card Shark x Nukessa

Owner:

Trainer:

Finbar Quill (Snr) (-)

20 Yds

Finbar Quill (Snr)

02:02:10

PO(3), PO(2), DU(2), DU(PU), MA(4)Quill (Jnr)

Last Five Lifetime

€1,725

02:02:90

€250

4

Finbar

FAIRDAYS BRET (11)
2011 - Bay - G - Jimmy Long x Lyons Western

Owner:

Trainer:

John Shanahan (-)

20 Yds

John Shanahan

02:03:40

CA(1), DU(3), DU(4), MA(6), MA(2)Kelleher

Last Five Lifetime

€1,150

02:30:00

€470

5

Mike

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 3 13.35

PACE GRADE D & C HANDICAP
1 mile(s) 0 yards PINK Number Cloths

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €50.00

1st - €250.00 2nd -€100.00 3rd - €50.00

Driver

THE HITMAN
2009 - Bay - G - Galiano x Staly Armbro

Owner:

Trainer:

John Hill (-)

G

John Hill

01:59:90

PO(5), PO(1), DU(1), DU(1), MA(3)Hill

Last Five Lifetime

€3,105

01:59:90

€1,150

1

John

WESTERN DREAMER [06]
2006 - Bay - H - The Cammissioner x Lady Arc

Owner:

Trainer:

Pat Joe Cleary (-)

G

Pat Joe Cleary

02:02:40

CA(2), DU(6), DU(1), MA(3), PO(6)Cleary

Last Five Lifetime

€680

02:02:40

€480

2

Pat Joe

BRYWINS PICASSO [08]
2008 - B - H - Gothic Dream x Art Connection

Owner:

Trainer:

O' Farrell & Kelleher Bros (-)

G

Mike Kelleher

01:57:60

PO(4), PO(6), PO(5), PO(1), AN(5)Kelleher

Last Five Lifetime

€3,845

01:57:60

€400

3

Mike

RHYDS HEARTBEAT
2005 - Bay - G - Hasty Hall x CPR

Owner:

Trainer:

Angela & Martin Hurley (-)

G

Tadhg Murphy

02:01:40

CA(3), DU(4), DU(2), MA(7), MA(4)Murphy

Last Five Lifetime

€2,010

02:27:00

€170

4

Donal

RHYDS PANACHE
2009 - Bay Brown - G - The One-Night Pan x Bouncie

Owner:

Trainer:

Christopher O' Reilly (-)

10 Yds

Christopher O' Reilly

No Time

(), (), (), (), ()O' Reilly

Last Five Lifetime

€6,860€0

5

Christopher

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 4 14.00

TROT GRADE F, E, D & C HANDICAP
1 mile(s) 0 yards WHITE Number Cloths

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €100.00

GATE 1                                                €50 to remaining placed horses
1st - €675.00 2nd -€325.00 3rd - €250.00 5th - €100.004th - €150.00

Driver

CUPIDON DE BRETEIL
2012 - Bay - Dark - G - Sanymede Tivoli x Queila De Castel

Owner:

Trainer:

John Shanahan (-)

G

John Shanahan

No Time

(), (), (), (), ()TBA

Last Five Lifetime

€19,350€0

1

TARNAO JOSSELYN (FR)
2007 - Bay - G - Cezio Josslyn x Jarnaquis

Owner:

Trainer:

Finbar Quill (Snr) (-)

10 Yds

Finbar Quill (Snr)

02:05:40

PO(5), PO(3), DK(4), DK(3), CA(2)Quill

Last Five Lifetime

€79,520

02:05:40

€1,725

2

Seamus

BRUTENOR
2011 - Chestnut brown - G - Philotenor x Vorka Du Pas

Owner:

Trainer:

Pete Hill (-)

10 Yds

Patrick Hill

No Time

(), (), (), (), ()Hill

Last Five Lifetime

€16,110€0

3

Patrick

VA REINE DU PONT
2009 - Chestnut - M - In Foot x Kazireine Du Pont

Owner:

Trainer:

Finbar Quill (Snr) (-)

10 Yds

Finbar Quill (Snr)

No Time

(), (), (), (), ()Quill (Jnr)

Last Five Lifetime

€26,300€0

4

Finbar

BLANPAIN LE FOL
2011 - Bay - G - So Lovely Girl x Primevere Folle

Owner:

Trainer:

Micheál O' Donovan (-)

10 Yds

Micheál O' Donovan

No Time

(), (), (), (), ()O' Donovan

Last Five Lifetime

€16,770€0

5

Micheál

SILVANO BELLO (FR)
2006 - Chestnut - G - Kiwi x Hanna Bella

Owner:

Trainer:

Innisford Syndicate (-)

20 Yds

Tadhg Murphy

02:02:90

PO(2), PO(5), PO(5), PO(6), PO(1)Murphy

Last Five Lifetime

€77,305

02:02:90

€2,035

6

Donal

ADAGIO DU CEBE (FR) (OR)
2010 - Chestnut - G - Neutron Du Cebe x Idole D'aubrac

Owner:

Trainer:

Kelleher Bros. (-)

30 Yds

Mike Kelleher

02:06:00

CA(7), DU(5), MA(9), MA(1), BA(1)Kelleher

Last Five Lifetime

€17,405

03:40:60

€1,300

7

Mike

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 5 14.25

PACE GRADE B & A HANDICAP
1 mile(s) 0 yards RED Number Cloths

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €50.00

1st - €250.00 2nd -€100.00 3rd - €50.00

Driver

CRUISE HOWARD (10)
2010 - Bay - H - Village Marquis x Todays Dream

Owner:

Trainer:

Caroline O' Brien (-)

G

Jeremiah O'Mahony

01:59:30

PO(5), PO(4), PO(3), PO(5), DK(5)TBA

Last Five Lifetime

€4,551

01:59:50

€100

1

RHYDS DESTINY (06)
2006 - B - G - Hasty Hall x CPR

Owner:

Trainer:

Shanahan & Mycock (-)

G

John Shanahan

02:00:00

PO(4), PO(5), CA(1), DU(4), MA(1)Kelleher

Last Five Lifetime

€38,683

02:01:50

€450

2

Luke

CAMDEN CORLEONE [08]
2008 - Dark Bay - H - Yankee Lariat x China Mission

Owner:

Trainer:

O'Reilly & Hurley (-)

G

Tadhg O' Reilly

02:00:10

PO(3), PO(2), PO(4), PO(2), AN(7)O'Reilly

Last Five Lifetime

€990

02:00:10

€350

3

Matthew

I.B.MOHICAN [09]
2009 - B - H - The One Night Pan x Casamia

Owner:

Trainer:

Finbar Quill (Snr) (-)

G

Finbar Quill (Snr)

02:07:70

CA(6), DU(2), MA(6), MA(2), BA(1)Quill

Last Five Lifetime

€2,668

02:26:80

€540

4

Seamus

MEADOWBRANCH DEMON
2006 - Dk Br. - G - The Cammissioner x Churchill Queen

Owner:

Trainer:

Kelleher Bros. (-)

10 Yds

Mike Kelleher

01:58:40

PO(3), DK(3), PO(3), MA(1), PO(7)Kelleher

Last Five Lifetime

€5,719

01:58:50

€950

5

Mike

HAIL SPARTACUS [09]
2009 - Bay - H - Swingman x Meadowbranch Katie

Owner:

Trainer:

Pete Hill (-)

10 Yds

Patrick Hill

02:10:30

CA(5), DU(3), MA(4), MA(6), BA(1)Hill

Last Five Lifetime

€3,657

02:27:20

€600

6

Patrick

WELLFIELD GHOST (09)
2019 - Grey/Roan - G - Village Connection (USA) x Newtown Alysia

Owner:

Trainer:

John Manning Jr (-)

30 Yds

John Manning Jr

02:01:00

PO(1), (), (), (), ()Manning Jr

Last Five Lifetime

€12,310

02:01:00

€325

7

John

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time


